
Texas A&M University – San Antonio 

Texas Government
Govt. 2306.604 

Spring 2026
Online- Asynchronous

Credit: 3 Hours 

Syllabus 

Instructor’s Contact Information 

Instructor: Mohsen K. Omar 

E-mail: momar@tamusa.edu 

Office Location: Virtual (Online)      

Office Hours:  (by appointments) (ZOOM or WebEx) 

Required Text 

One main text book is required for this course: 

PSC STU Edition, book 

Format: Part  

Author(s):Texas Tribune  

Publisher: Pearson Education 

• ISBN-13: 9780134891163

• ISBN-10: 0134891163

Course Evaluation 

There is a total of 100 points, which will be distributed as follows: 

1. Revel-Reading-Assignments & Quizzes  10% 

2. Discussion-Participation & Assignments  20%   

3. Political Current Event Reflections &  Film Critiques    15%    

4. Midterm-Exam – Assessment  25% 

5. Letter to The President/Governor/Mayor (Public Official)  10% 

6. Final Assessment-Exam    20%    

7. Extra Credit Assignments       (Up to 5%)   5%  

Total 105% 

Grading Scale: Grading Scale: Grades, and other announcements, will be reported through Blackboard Grading 

Scale: The final grade will be determined based on the following scale: 

90-100 A 

80-89 B 

70-79 C 

60-69 D 

0-59 F 


