

Texas A&M University – San Antonio  
Texas Government  
Govt. 2306.604  
Spring 2026  
Online- Asynchronous  
Credit: 3 Hours  
Syllabus

---

**Instructor's Contact Information**

**Instructor:** Mohsen K. Omar  
**E-mail:** momar@tamus.edu  
**Office Location:** Virtual (Online)  
**Office Hours:** **(by appointments) (ZOOM or WebEx)**

---

**Required Text**

One main text book is required for this course:

PSC STU Edition, book



Format: Part

Author(s): Texas Tribune

Publisher: Pearson Education

- **ISBN-13:** 9780134891163
- **ISBN-10:** 0134891163

**Course Evaluation**

There is a total of 100 points, which will be distributed as follows:

1.	Revel-Reading-Assignments & Quizzes	10%
2.	Discussion-Participation & Assignments	20%
3.	Political Current Event Reflections & Film Critiques	15%
4.	Midterm-Exam – Assessment	25%
5.	Letter to The President/Governor/Mayor (Public Official)	10%
6.	Final Assessment-Exam	20%
7.	Extra Credit Assignments (Up to 5%)	5%
<b>Total</b>		<b>105%</b>

**Grading Scale:** Grades, and other announcements, will be reported through **Blackboard**  
**Scale:** The final grade will be determined based on the following scale:

90-100	A
80-89	B
70-79	C
60-69	D
0-59	F